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RESULT NOTICE

           The interviews for the various posts of Senior Resident & Junior Resident on adhoc basis were
held on 16-11-2017 & 17-11-2017 at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The
names of successful candidates selected on adhoc basis are as under:-

Senior Resident (Pediatric)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Kalpana Panda 08/04/87 UR

2 Dr. Komal Vijay 06/07/88 UR

3 Dr. Nikita Patel 10/07/80 UR

4 Dr. Renu Kumari 27/09/87 UR

5 Dr. Vineeta Yadav 05/03/88 UR

6 Dr. Deeksha Suhag 06/07/88 UR

7 Dr. Chand Prakash 15/04/84 UR

8 Dr. Bismah Gul 04/05/85 UR

9 Deepak Kumar 13/04/88 UR

10 Dr. Aditya Chawla 25/08/81 UR

11 Dr. Amit Kumar 12/02/86 UR

12 Dr. wasim Akram 15/01/88 UR

Senior Resident (Ophthalmology)  

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Vijna Kamath 19/06/86 UR

Senior Resident (ENT)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Shama Shishodia 08/11/89 UR

Senior Resident (Radiology)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Tanvi Choubey 23/11/84 UR

 
Senior Resident (Anaesthesia)

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category



1 Dr. Anuradha Bansal 17/03/88 UR

2 Dr. Apoorv Chaturvedi 29/10/86 UR

3 Dr. Ankita Aggarwal 01/02/85 UR

4 Dr. Sakshi Gupta 27/03/84 UR

 Senior Resident (Biochemistry)

No candidate appeared for the interview

Senior Resident (Peds Surgery)

No candidate appeared for the interview

Junior Resident           

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Ankita Gupta 21/07/92 UR

2 Dr. Pooja Kakkar 17/09/90 UR

3 Dr. Pooja Garg 09/05/93 UR

4 Dr. Amandeep Singh 06/01/93 UR

5 Dr. Jayati Pal 24/06/93 UR

6 Dr. Sudhir Tripathi 04/05/89 UR

7 Dr. Himanshu 16/04/90 UR

8 Dr. Prisha Rishi 24/06/91 UR

9 Dr. Ritu Sharma 14/08/92 UR

10 Dr. M. Janardhana Rao 04/05/90 OBC

11 Dr. Hitesh Kumar 01/11/90 UR

12 Dr. Surbhi Sethi 16/10/91 UR

13 Dr. Siddharth Chandra 11/12/91 UR

14 Dr. Ranjit V 28/06/92 UR

            
                                                                                                                                                     

-sd/--
(PRAVIR JAIN)

                                                 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
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MERIT LIST OF THE CANDIDATES APPEARED IN THE INTERVIEW HELD ON 16.11.2017 &
17.11.2017 FOR THE POST OF SENIOR RESIDENT AND JUNIOR RESIDENT

Senior Resident (Pediatrics)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 50

1 Dr. Kalpana Panda 08/04/87 UR 40.5

2 Dr. Komal Vijay 03/04/90 UR 40

3 Dr. Nitika Patel 10/07/90 UR 37.5

4 Dr. Renu Kumari 27/09/87 UR 37

5 Dr. Vineeta Yadav 05/03/88 UR 36.5

6 Dr. Deeksha Suhag 06/09/88 UR 36

7 Dr. Chand Prakash 15/04/84 UR 35.5

8 Dr. Deepak Kumar 13/04/88 UR 35.5

9 Dr. Bismah Gul 04/05/85 UR 34.5

10 Dr. Aditya Sawla 25/08/81 UR 32.5

11 Dr. Amit Kumar 12/02/86 UR 31

12 Dr. Wasim Akram 15/01/88 UR 31

13 Dr. Mohd Zoha Ansari 01/03/80 UR 30.5

14 Dr. Himanshu Rai 08/02/90 UR 30

15 Dr. Krishna Murari 25/03/78 UR 28

16 Dr. Preeti Gusain 01/03/87 UR 27

17 Dr. Sudhir Kumar 29/09/87 SC 26.5

18 Dr. Varun Singh Paliwal 07/03/84 UR 25.5

19 Dr. Vivek Kumar 14/07/81 OBC (Other 
State) / UR

25

20 Dr. Priyanka Kumari 25/01/87 UR 20

Senior Resident (Ophthalmology)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 60

1 Dr. Vijna Kamath 19/06/86 UR 50

2 Dr. Aditi Kaushik 09/07/84 UR 49.5

3 Dr. Kritika Chopra 07/02/89 UR 47.5

4 Dr. Nishant Kumar 05/01/85 UR 47



5 Dr. Tania Jain 02/02/86 UR 45

6 Dr. Juhi Goel 19/03/86 UR 45

7 Dr. Ekta Gupta 25/04/88 UR 45

8 Dr. Dr. Deepika Zutshi 19/11/88 UR 45

9 Dr. Neha Adlakha 27/06/89 UR 44

10 Dr. Vidula 18/09/90 UR 43

11 Dr. Shruti Vaish 16/08/84 UR 42

12 Dr. Aakanksha Gehra 06/04/87 UR 41

13 Dr. Vaibhav Tyagi 02/01/87 UR 29

Senior Resident (ENT)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 60

1 Dr. Shama Shishodia 08/11/89 UR 51

2 Dr. Ruchi Vashisht 14/05/84 UR 47

3 Dr. Deepti Singh 19/09/87 UR 45

4 Dr. Soumya Singh 29/09/87 UR 44

5 Dr. Anju Unni Krishnan 16/10/87 UR 44

6 Dr. Sritama De 13/06/88 UR 44

7 Dr. Venus Rawat 17/07/85 UR 43

8 Dr. Madhurima Banerjee 08/12/89 UR 43

9 Dr. Bhupendra Saini 20/11/82 UR 38

Senior Resident (Radiology)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 10

1 Dr. Tanvi Choubey 23/11/84 UR 7

2 Dr. Surya Prakash 04/05/83 UR 4

Senior Resident (Anesthesia)

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 20

1 Dr. Anuradha Bansal 17/03/88 UR 18

2 Dr. Apoorv Chaturvedi 29/10/86 UR 17

3 Dr. Ankita Aggarwal 01/02/85 UR 15

4 Dr. Sakshi Gupta 27/03/84 UR 13



Junior Resident 

S.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Marks obtained out 
of 50

1 Dr. Ankita Gupta 21/07/92 UR 42

2 Dr. Pooja Kakkar 17/09/90 UR 41

3 Dr. Pooja Garg 09/05/93 UR 40.5

4 Dr. Amandeep Singh 06/01/93 UR 40

5 Dr. Jayati Pal 24/06/93 UR 40

6 Dr. Sudhir tripathi 04/05/89 UR 39.5

7 Dr. Himanshu 16/04/90 UR 39

8 Dr. Prisha Rishi 24/06/91 UR 39

9 Dr. Ritu Sharma 14/08/92 UR 39

10 Dr. M. Janardhana Rao 04/05/90 OBC 38

11 Dr. Hitesh Kumar 01/11/90 UR 38

12 Dr. Surbhi Sethi 16/10/91 UR 38

13 Dr. Siddharth Chandra 11/12/91 UR 37

14 Dr. Ranjit V 28/06/92 UR 37

15 Dr. Ajay Diya Savan 08/07/93 OBC 36.5

16 Dr. Rahul Kumar 18/02/90 UR 36

17 Dr. Komal Raina 15/01/93 UR 36

18 Dr. Tarun Kumar 27/04/93 UR 35.5

19 Dr. Mamta KC 06/06/87 UR 35

20 Dr. Rishabh Kanwal 18/02/91 UR 35

21 Dr. Savant Arun MR 31/01/92 UR 34.5

22 Dr. Nitin Kumar 09/08/89 SC 34

23 Dr. Amnish Kumar 05/02/90 UR 34

24 Dr. Sandhya Khosle 27/11/88 SC 33

25 Dr. Mohit Kumar Bhati 24/10/94 OBC 33

26 Dr. Simona Ranjan 08/12/91 UR 32.5

27 Dr. Nurtaza Ali Malik 05/09/97 UR 32

28 Dr. Sudhanshu Pandey 20/04/89 UR 30.75

29 Dr. Awanish Kumar Singh 16/09/86 UR 30.5

30 Dr. Aniket Sharma 21/03/88 UR 30.25

31 Dr. Mohd. Aqueel Raja 15/01/83 UR 30

32 Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh 10/06/87 UR 30

33 Dr. Ankit Tiwari 29/10/90 UR 30

34 Dr. Manisha 17/02/94 UR 30

35 Dr. Narendra Kumar Patel 11/07/92 OBC 29.75

36 Dr. Tabish Shakeel 07/03/92 UR 28.75

37 Dr. Narendra Kumawat 15/01/91 UR 28.7



38 Dr. Purwa Jambhulkar 20/10/89 UR 28.5

39 Dr. Padnya M. 07/08/93 UR 28.25

40 Dr. Sumit Kumar Asat 24/09/88 OBC/UR 27.75

41 Dr. Nupur Teotia 25/11/89 UR 27.5

42 Dr. Barkha Thakur 21/11/89 ST 27.25

43 Dr. Suresh Chandra 15/07/81 OBC 27

44 Dr. Ronald B. Dunai 13/06/87 ST 27

45 Dr. Rajan Kumar 19/10/90 UR 27

46 Dr. Neha Y. Nar 15/09/91 OBC 27

47 Dr. Sandeep Kumar Verma 07/08/85 OBC 26

48 Dr. Saurabh 14/11/85 UR 26

49 Dr. Chandra Sheldia 03/03/87 SC 26

50 Dr. Shubharat S. Thakur 04/06/91 UR 26

51 Dr. Shavez Khan 15/07/94 UR 26

52 Dr. Madhushankari S. 18/06/88 SC 25

53 Dr. Zainab Hashmi 24/08/92 UR 25

54 Dr. Priyanka Gautam 16/11/87 UR 24

55 Dr. Tulika Kaur 10/09/89 UR 24

56 Dr. Parul Tyagi 18/08/91 UR 24

57 Dr. Rakesh Dhanraj 11/04/82 OBC 22.5

58 Dr. Hemant Kumar 15/03/92 SC 20

59 Dr. Vandana Sharma 15/03/93 UR 20

60 Dr. Shubham 25/03/94 UR 20

61 Dr. Patel Mohd. Mohain 11/06/94 UR 20

62 Dr. Pravesh Kumar Yadav 05/12/84 UR 19

63 Dr. T. Suneel Kumar 19/06/89 OBC 19

64 Dr. Neeraj Singh 18/04/89 UR 18

-sd/-
(PRAVIR JAIN)

                                                 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER


